503583186 11/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629814

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA							
		Name	Name			Execution Date		
INDUSTRY COLLAB	OUNDATION	JNDATION OF EWHA UNIVERSITY			11/05/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	SATBY	SATBYUL CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	10TH F	(SAMPYEONG-DONG, PANGYO SEVEN VENTURE VALLEY 2), 1001-HO, 10TH FLOOR, 1-DONG, 17, PANGYO-RO 228BEON-GIL, BUNDANG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO 13487						
City:	SEON	SEONGNAM-SI						
State/Country:	KOREA	, REPUBLIC (OF	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ			Number					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ			Number					
	be	8186839	Number					
Property Ty	be in the second se	8186839	Number					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	De E DATA	8186839 (202)315-3758						
Property Typ Patent Number:	E DATA	(202)315-3758 • the e-mail a d	3 Idress first; if t					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	(202)315-3758 • the e-mail a d	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.co NSIP LAW	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 657	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v com					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 657	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 657	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v com 45 N, D.C. 20035					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 657 WASHINGTOI 301088.	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v com 45 N, D.C. 20035					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	(202)315-3758 the e-mail ad if that is uns 202-429-0020 pto@nsiplaw.c NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 657 WASHINGTOI 301088. CHARLE	3 Idress first; if t successful, it v com 45 N, D.C. 20035 0001					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Industry Collaboration Foundation of Ewha University Ewha University 11-1, Daehyeon-dong, Seodaemun-gu Seoul Republic of Korea

("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839 issued on May 29, 2012, for "OPTICAL MODULE FOR OBSERVING EVENT OR OBJECT"; and

WHEREAS

SatByul Co., Ltd. (Sampyeong-dong, Pangyo Seven Venture Valley 2), 1001-ho, 10th Floor, 1-dong 17, Pangyo-ro 228beon-gil, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13487 Republic of Korea

("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839 and any reissues, supplemental examinations, and reexaminations of U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839. The right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and includes all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and provisional rights under U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839, and the right to collect any such damages for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has executed this Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 8,186,839 on the date indicated below.

Assignor	Industry Collaboration Foundation of Ewha University				
Signature	auk Saw th	Date	Nov. 5, 2015		
Name	Oh. Eok-Soo				
Title	President				

RECORDED: 11/24/2015